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Ref. No. IIFT(D)/E&M/1(1)/2025-26 Dated : 07.07.2025

Corrigendum to Tender No. IIFT(DYE&M/1(1)/2025-26

A pre-bid meeting was held on 04.07.2025 at 11:00 a.m. in Room no. F-4 (Block-I)
for Tender of “PROVIDING CANTEEN SERVICES AT IIFT DELHI CENTRE’". The following

members attended the meeting:-

IIET
(1) Ms. P.G. Deepa - AFO.
(2) Ms. Nalini Meshram - AR (admin) (prev. AR(E&M))- Special Invite
(3) Shri Ashish Kachal - AO(E&M) ,
(4) Ms. Mohini Madaan - SO(E&M)
(5) Shri. Priyankar Darji - Consultant (Finance)

Representative of Prospective Bidders

(1) M/s The Prizm Hospitality

(2) M/s KTC Event & Hospitality Pvt. Ltd.

(3) M/s MGV Food Design Co. Pvt. Ltd.

(4) M/s Malcoti and Associates Catering Services Pvt. Ltd.
(5) M/s Panorma Enterprises

The representatives of participating agencies were requested to put forward their
doubts or points which needs clarifications. Various request / questions raised by them and
the clarifications was provided by IIFT committee are mentioned as below:-

S. | Pre-bid query Comments from IIFT

No.

1. | Whether the experience of canteen [t was clarified that only “similar works™ can
services in Schools count as work be counted as work experience, as per
experience. clause 4(b) and clause 4(c)(iii) of the N.L.T.

2. Interpretation difference in Clause
4(b) and Clause 4(c) of Section-1 Clause 4(b) of Section-1 of the N.I.T.

document is hereby rephrased as

“The bidder or its parent firm should be in
business of providing similar services at least
during the last 3 years and should have FSSAI
license as on last date of receipt of tender”

3. | Whether the experience of canteen [t was clarified to the intended bidder that as
services in Government of India | per Clause 4(b) and Clause 4(c) (i) of
events/Museum count as work Section-1 If “similar works” is for the last 3
experience. years, only then it can be counted as work
experience.
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Whether crockery/cutlery is to be
provided by IIFT or arranged by
vendor

It was clarified that all such things have to be
arranged by vendor themselves.

Whether gas charges are to be paid
by vendor.

It was made clear that IGL charges are to be
paid directly by the vendor (Clause 26 of
Section-5 Part-B)

Whether canteen services are to be
provided only on working days.

It was made clear that canteen remains open
on all days, including Saturday and Sunday,
to cater to various ongoing programmes at
IIFT campus.

In Which buildings Tea/Coffee in bulk
(mentioned in Table-F of Section-
9(B)) are to be served

Tea/Coffee in bulk is to be served in
Administrative block and Academic block of
the IIFT campus.

Note :

All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

(ii)

This corrigendum shall form an integral part of the tender document.

(b

Section Officer (E&M)
soem@iift.ac.in
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